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Area Research Chairs Vice Area Research Chairs 
Antelope Valley    
Jonathan Hien Truong, MD – ARC since 2015 
Jonathan.T.Truong@kp.org 
 
Infectious Diseases  
615 West Ave L, Suite 200 
Lancaster, CA 93534  

Antelope Valley  
David Bronstein, MD – Vice ARC since 2019 
David.E.Bronstein@kp.org 
 
Pediatric Infectious Disease  
4502 E. Avenue S 
Palmdale, CA 93552 

Baldwin Park 
Gaurav Khanna, MD – ARC since 2019 
Gaurav.X.Khanna@kp.org 
 
Orthopedics 
1011 Baldwin Park Blvd  
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 

Baldwin Park 
Bobeck Modjtahedi, MD – Vice ARC since 2019 
Bobeck.Modjtahedi@kp.org 
 
Ophthalmology  
1011 Baldwin Park Blvd. 
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 

Downey 
Eugene A Chu, MD – ARC since 2015 
Eugene.A.Chu@kp.org 
 
Head and Neck Surgery 
9449 E Imperial Highway, Bldg Orange #128 
Downey, CA 90242 

Downey 
Rajeev Attam, MD – Vice ARC since 2018 
Rajeev.Attam@kp.org 
 
Gastroenterology 
9353 E Imperial Highway 
Downey, CA 90242 

Fontana / San Bernardino 
Vacant 

Fontana / San Bernardino 
Steve S Lee, DO – Vice ARC since 2016 
Steve.S1.Lee@kp.org 
 
Rheumatology 
9961 Sierra Ave   
Fontana, CA 92335 

Los Angeles 
John J Sim, MD – ARC since 2012 
John.J.Sim@kp.org 
 
Nephrology 
4700 Sunset Blvd 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 

Los Angeles 
Mingsum Lee, MD – Vice ARC since 2021 
Mingsum.Lee@kp.org 
 
Cardiology 
1526 N Edgemont Street, 2nd floor 
Los, Angeles, CA 90027 

Orange County  
Emily L Whitcomb, MD – ARC since 2021 
Emily.L.Whitcomb@kp.org 
 
Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive 
Surgery 
6650 Alton Parkway, MOB 2 
Irvine, CA 92618 

Orange County 
Ali Ghobadi, MD – Vice ARC since 2021 
Ali.X.Ghobadi@kp.org  
 
 
Emergency Medicine 
3440 E. La Palma 
Anaheim, CA 92806 
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Area Research Chairs Vice Area Research Chairs 
Panorama City 
Shireen Fatemi, MD – ARC since 2007 
Shireen.Fatemi@kp.org 
 
Internal Medicine / Endocrinology 
13652 Cantara St 
Panorama City, CA 91402 

Panorama City 
Ahmed Dehal, MD – ARC since 2022 
Ahmed.N.Dehal@kp.org 
 
Surgery Oncologic 
13652 Cantara St 
Panorama City, CA 91402 

Regional Laboratory 
Darryl Palmer-Toy, MD, PhD – ARC since 2019 
Darryl.E.Palmer-Toy@kp.org 
 
11668 Sherman Way, 2nd Floor 
North Hollywood, CA 91605 

 

Riverside / Palm Springs 
Rachid A Elkoustaf, MD – ARC since 2018 
Rachid.A.Elkoustaf@kp.org 
 
Cardiology 
10800 Magnolia Ave 
Riverside, CA 92505 

Riverside / Palm Springs 
Vivienne S Hau, MD – Vice ARC since 2018 
Vivienne.S.Hau@kp.org 
 
Ophthalmology 
10800 Magnolia Ave 
Riverside, CA 92505 

San Diego   
Shawn A Menefee, MD – ARC since 2017 
Shawn.A.Menefee@kp.org 
 
OBGYN / Urogynecology 
3250 Fordham Street 
San Diego, CA 92110 

San Diego 
Marco Tomassi, MD – Vice ARC since 2020 
Marco.J.Tomassi@kp.org 
 
General Surgery: Colon/Rectal 
4405 Vandever Ave  
San Diego, CA 92120  

South Bay 
Bradley K Ackerson, MD – ARC since 2006 
Bradley.K.Ackerson@kp.org 
 
Pediatrics and Pediatric Infectious Diseases 
25965 S Normandie Ave 
Harbor City, CA 90710 

South Bay 
William W Crawford, MD – Vice ARC since 2012 
William.W.Crawford@kp.org 
 
Allergy 
18600 S Figueroa Street 
Gardena, CA 90248 

West Los Angeles / Kern 
Michael J Fassett, MD – ARC since 2007 
Michael.J.Fassett@kp.org 
 
Maternal-Fetal Medicine 
6041 Cadillac Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90034 

West Los Angeles / Kern 
Daniel T Lang, MD – Vice ARC since 2010 
Daniel.T.Lang@kp.org 
 
Cardiology 
6041 Cadillac Ave, 2nd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90034 

Woodland Hills / Ventura 
Armen Aboulian, MD – ARC since 2022 
Armen.Aboulian@kp.org 
 
General Surgery 
5601 DeSoto Ave 
Woodland Hills, CA 91365 

Woodland Hills / Ventura 
Vacant 
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Area Research Chairs  Vice Area Research Chairs 
Research & Evaluation 
Deborah R. Young, PhD 
Deborah.R.Young@kp.org 
 
Research Scientist III 
100 S Los Robles Ave 
Pasadena, CA 91101 

 

Regional Research Committee 
Bechien U Wu, MD – RRC Chair since 2018 
Bechien.U.Wu@kp.org 
 
Gastroenterology 
1526 Edgemont  
Los Angeles, CA 90027 

Traditional Funding Model 
Regional-Research-Commitee@kp.org 
 
 
Funding Model for COVID-19 Studies 
Regional-Research-Committee-
COVID19@kp.org 
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